
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037076-2025 

Not applicable

Provider from the Framework Agreement for the Provision
of Primary Care at Scale Services to Royal Hospital for
Neuro-disability (RHND) Contract

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037076
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050218  
Published 3 July 2025, 12:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

120 The Broadway

London

SW19 1RH

Email

hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037076-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037076-2025
mailto:hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net


Page 2 to 3

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provider from the Framework Agreement for the Provision of Primary Care at Scale
Services to Royal Hospital for Neuro-disability (RHND) Contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board (ICB) is using the NHS South West ICB
Framework Agreement for the Provision of Primary Care at Scale Services to award a
contract based on a framework without competition for the provision of primary care
services to support the Royal Hospital for Neuro-disability (RHND) Contract via Lot 6 -
Wandsworth Special Groups - Care Home Support.

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk
https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 3

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2025/S 000-014820

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.2) Other additional information

Amendment to Contract Value

The contract value has been amended to address an error identified in the original notice.

Original Notice:

The proposed lifetime value of the contract is £383,977.50. The contract, procured under
the Framework call-off terms and conditions, is intended to be a three-year contract with a
two-year extension option, commencing 1 April 2025. The contract value for the initial
three-year term is £230,386.50, with a total contract value of £383,977.50 inclusive of the
two-year extension option.

Amended Notice (Correction):

The proposed lifetime value of the contract is £767,955.00. The contract, procured under
the Framework call-off terms and conditions, is intended to be a three-year contract with a
two-year extension option, commencing 1 April 2025. The contract value for the initial
three-year term is £460,773.00, with a total contract value of £767,955.00 inclusive of the
two-year extension option.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

/Notice/014820-2025
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.2) Other additional information


		2025-08-01T02:51:00+0100
	TCPDF




